Australian Capital Territory

# Climate Change and Greenhouse Gas Reduction (Council Member) Appointment 2025 (No 4)

## **Disallowable instrument DI2025–9**

made under the

Climate Change and Greenhouse Gas Reduction Act 2010, s 20 (Membership)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Climate Change and Greenhouse Gas Reduction* (*Council Member*) Appointment 2025 (No 4).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 February 2025.

#### 3 Climate Change Council member appointment

I appoint MS MIA SWAINSON to be a member of the Climate Change Council.

## 4 Term of appointment

The appointment ends on 30 June 2025.

Suzanne Orr MLA Minister for Climate Change, Environment, Energy and Water

31 January 2025